Edgar Filing: DEXCOM INC - Form 8-K

DEXCOM INC Form 8-K April 01, 2011

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

# FORM 8-K

# **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of

the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): March 29, 2011

# DexCom, Inc.

(Exact Name of the Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

#### Delaware

(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

# Edgar Filing: DEXCOM INC - Form 8-K

000-51222 (Commission File Number) 33-0857544 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

6340 Sequen	ce Drive,	San Die	go, CA
(Address of P	rincipal E	xecutive (	Offices)

92121 (Zip Code)

(858) 200-0200

(Registrant s Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

(Former Name or Former Address, If Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- " Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

### ITEM 1.01. ENTRY INTO A MATERIAL DEFINITIVE AGREEMENT

On March 29, 2011, DexCom, Inc. (the Company ) entered into an Amendment Number One to Non-Exclusive Distribution Agreement with RGH Enterprises, Inc. (the Amendment ). Under the Amendment, the Company agreed to extend the term of its non-exclusive distribution relationship with RGH Enterprises, Inc. for a twenty-four month period.

# Edgar Filing: DEXCOM INC - Form 8-K

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

DEXCOM, INC.

By: /s/ John Lister John Lister Vice President of Legal Affairs

Date: April 1, 2011